FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COONIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2002(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/392/395/397/436/448/453/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No. 0/10(5)2023 LLI-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/392/395/397/436/448/453/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 in the evening

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
05/09/2023 At 8:18 AM	Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, Churachandpur. About 06 Kms South East.	05/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Ronibala Devi (25) d/o M Nanao Singh of Yaiphakol, Thingkangphai, CCPur # 8118963524	Armed Kuki miscreants	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, promoting enmity between different groups, dacoity, belonging to gang of dacoits, criminal trespass, house trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge trachandpur Police Statio Manipur		Punishable u/s / 147/148/153A/395/400/447/448/427/436/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/e OC/CCP-PS : 05/09/2023

Date

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur The O.C.

Retriented as DE of FIX No. 2002 (09)2023 CLP-PS W/s 147/148/149/392/ 345 | 397 | 1427 | 436 | 448 | 453 | 34 IPC () misales

1:	Subject:- Re	egistration of F.I.R.	Oachers-6	
SI. No.	Name (Family members)	Address	Grievances Manual	
1	Morromphum Romibala ami	(Permanent) yaiphakol,	Mount prome and	Con 3/5/2023 while
	Marion Singh	Thinganppha	The state of the s	5:30 pm, a huge
٤,	moire mban	P.S. Cheurochardpur District		Xecki mixreants
*	Namas Roya. 38 3/4. 510. P.	Churaelendpus.		and approached
3.	Ibochoula singh	(Temporary)	(2) Properties/movable asset:	drappid queryting
	Marine Grand		(i) 30 tage of paddy & 1/2 by	and ran for our
	P. I boghonba	Normalonia	(iii) One Sardro 220 Car	we reached the
4.	Inkhuambam		One 1000 Ur two 500 Chr Sinkse	They amp at .
	a righ, 83 yrs	(Phone Number)	(3) Lost of Document:	we learn't that
٢.	Langler our	8118963524	in arrow of Louise Like	been burned form
	2 mrs, 010.P.		patta, bank records,	(Xuke mob). The
	This report is	treated 10/10/19,	195	except to A moving
	This report is Q.E. of FIR NO	1/43/149/394	(4) Any other (4) soot a cut	after camping there
	397/427/436/	448/757	(vie) One 12 Saw earring gold	the moving to
	100	1-080e	many ducklings, 7/3	cien we have
	Officer	Charge in Charge Station Police Station East, Manipur	@ Gas store & 2 excluders	1. den 50-15
	Lanhal	East		date.

This may be treated as OE for registration of FIR. Delay in lodging complaint is due to the prevailing Law & Order situation in Manipur. Complainant is presently sheltered at

All con		
Jook	No	
POUR	INO.	

Manipur state form no.

v.7

Page No.

FIRST INFORMAT

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: - Lamlai

Sub-Division:- Sawombung.

District: - Imphal East.

FIR NO. 0/10(5)2023, LLI-PS_U/S 147/148/149/392/395/397/427/436/448/453/34 IPC

&25(1-C)Arms Act.

Date & hour of occurrence 03/05/2023 in the evening

Date and hour reported.	Place of occurrence & direction from police station	Date of dispatch from police	
	nom ponce station	From police Station	

25/05/2023 At 9:00 am

At Yaiphakol Thingangphai

25/05/2023

PS: Churachandpur, Churachandpur Dist. about:-50 kms (S/West)

N.B. — A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of them Impression of informants and attested by signature of the

Name & residence of informants/Complain ant	Name & Residence of Accused	Brief description of offence with section and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanations of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Moirangthem Ronibala Devi (25)S/O M. Nanao Singh of Yaiphakol Thingangphai Churachandpur O.E. is attached.	Armed KUKI Miscreants.	Rioting, Rioting armed with deadly weapon, unlawful assembly guilty of offence, Mischief, robbery, Punishment for Dacoity, robbery with attempt to cause death or grievous hurt, Mischief by fire, punishment for lurking, house trespass.		
OC, LLI-PS Dt. 25/05/2023.		Punishable U/S 147/148/149/427/392/ 395/397/436/448/453/ 34 IPC &25(1-C)Arms.Act		

Officer-in-Charge Lamlai Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Signed :-(Inspt. M. Binodkumar Singh)

Designation: OC, LLI-PS

Dtd. 25/05/2023